
Our senior adult bus trip this May is headed 
to Cape May, a unique destination. Since 
the Goldens now live an hour north of Cape 
May, they thought it would be fun to plan a 
visit, including a stop at their home in Little 
Egg Harbor, NJ. Craig and Jim Vogel have 
organized a three-day trip for seniors from 
Heritage Baptist Church and other churches in 
Pennsylvania and churches in New York. After 
last year’s successful Washington DC trip, they 
chose historic Cape May this time.

Cape May, located at New Jersey’s southern tip, 
is a well-known vacation spot, typically crowded 
and expensive between Memorial Day and 
Labor Day. By going in May, we’ll enjoy lower 
rates. We’ve chosen the Adventurer Oceanfront 
Inn, a lovely motel by the ocean with great 
rooms and an excellent two-night rate.

While we won’t be swimming, we’ll enjoy 
sightseeing, dolphin watching, seafood dining, 
trolley rides, boardwalk strolls, a Victorian house 
tour, museum visits, and Christian fellowship, all 
while having plenty of fun.

CAPE MAY, NEW JERSEY
MAY 19–21, 2025

MONDAY – MAY 19, 2025
	 6:30 am	 First pick-up 

Shafer’s, 500 North St. 
Endicott, NY

	 8:00 am	 Second pick-up 
Heritage Baptist Church, 
415 Venard Road, Clarks 
Summit, PA

	 11:00 am	 Friends of Israel 
Bellmawr, NJ

	 12:30 pm	 Leave FOI 
Bag lunch on the bus

	 2:00 pm	 Arrive Cape May

	 2:30 pm	 Trolly Ride  
Narrates the maritime 
history of America’s first 
seaside resort

	 3:30 pm	 Emien Physick Estate and 
Museum  
An 1879 eighteen room 
Victorian mansion

	 6:00 pm	 Dinner at Anglesea Pub 
Restaurant

	 8:00 pm	 Check in at the 
Adventurer Oceanfront 
Inn (Wildwood)

	 8:30 pm	 Wildwood Boardwalk 
(opt., one block from hotel)

TUESDAY – May 20, 2025 
	 7:00 am 	 Breakfast at the hotel

	 9:00 am	 Leave hotel 

	 10:00 am	 Cape May Dolphin Watch 
(two-hour boat ride)

	 12:45 pm	 Lunch at the Lobster 
House (menu also includes 
non-seafood items)

	 2:15 pm	 Maritime Combo Tour  
A trolly and walking tour

	 4:00 pm	 Washington Street Mall  
Cape May’s historic 
downtown–three blocks of 
75 shops

	 6:00 pm	 Dinner at Duffinetti’s 
Restaurant 

	 8:00 pm	 Back at Adventurer 
Oceanfront Inn

 

WEDNESDAY – May 21, 2025
	 7:00 am	 Breakfast at the hotel

	 8:15 am	 Leave hotel

	 9:30 am	 Visit the Goldens’ house

	 10:00 am	 Tuckerton Seaport  
Boat ride into the bay

	 11:00 am	 Seaport Outdoor Village 
and Museum 

	 12:15 pm	 Dinner at the Dynasty 
Diner 

	 2:00 pm	 Leave Tuckerton and drive 
by Calvary Baptist Church 
(Little Egg Harbor)

	 4:30 pm	 Allentown Service Plaza on 
the PA Turnpike

	 7:00 pm	 Arrive back at Heritage

	 8:15 pm	 Arrive back at Shafer’s

Emien Physick Estate and Museum



Register EARLY   
Seats are assigned according to the reception of the 
reservations. Seats will not be rotated. Use the Official 
Registration form below.

THE PAYMENT PLAN

       $555 PER
PERSON

$185	 Deposit upon 
registering

$185	 February 1, 2025
$185	 April 1, 2025

All amounts are per person.

The $555 price of the three-day trip 
includes:

	n Bus transportation
	n Admission fees
	n Gratuity for bus driver
	n Two nights’ lodging

	n Two breakfasts
	n Four dinners
	n Water, candy and snacks
	n Taxes, and tips on all meals

Not included: bag lunch and any tips one desires to give for 
housekeepers and breakfast servers.

Who can go? A joint effort between NY & PA, Jim 
Vogel, the Associate Director of the Northeast Fellowship 
of Independent Baptist Churches (mostly in New York), 
along with his wife, Jeannie, and Craig and Shirley 
Golden who formerly ministered with the seniors at 
Heritage Baptist (but are now members of the Calvary 
Baptist Church in Little Egg Harbor, NJ) are teaming up 
to fill the 56-passenger bus—half New Yorkers and half 
Pennsylvanians. Although the focus is on senior adults 
(ages sixty and older), all ages are welcome. “If you have 
the dough, you can go.”

Make checks payable to Craig Golden and mail to: 
Craig Golden, 16 Pier Point, Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087

Questions? 
CRAIG GOLDEN
440.865.0520
cgolden13@comcast.net

JIM VOGEL 
810.853.9204
jvogel@nfibc.org

SHAFER’S Motor Coach
56 passengers 

Craig & Shirley Golden, 
and Jim & Jeannie Vogel, 
our tour hosts, have used 
Shafer’s from Endicott, 
New York for more than 
60 multi-day trips. They 
have requested their 
Washington, DC driver, 
Eric Houser.

5401 Ocean Ave, Wildwood Crest, NJ.  
Awarded Trip Advisor’s Traveler’s Choice Award.  

Price is based on double occupancy. Single supplements add $100.

CAPE MAY BUS TRIP   Sponsored by Craig and Shirley Golden and Jim and Jeannie Vogel

Name_ ________________________________	 Spouse (if applicable)______________________

Street Address__________________________________________________________________

City, State, Zip_ _________________________________________________________________

Cell____________________________________	 Home__________________________________

Email___________________________________________________________________________

Your church_ __________________________________	 City_ __________________________

Room preference:    ¨ Two beds       _̈ One King bed

Make check payable to Craig Golden.
Mail form and payment to the Goldens, 16 Pier Point, Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087

OFFICE USE
3-DAY CAPE MAY TRIP 

MAY 19–21, 2025

$__________ 	 Date__________ 	 Ck #________

$__________ 	 Date__________ 	 Ck #________

$__________ 	 Date__________ 	 Ck #________

$__________ 	 TOTAL PAID



Unless indicated, married couples 
will be assigned a king: unmarried 
will be assigned double beds.

Warning: Since it is necessary to prepay for some of 
the vendors, there is a possibility that one could lose 
up to $250 if they cancel after March 27, 2025. If one 
is unable to go, their ticket can be resold or given to a 
friend or a family member.


